Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”) read with Part A of 
Schedule III thereto, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company, at its 
meeting held on Saturday, January 03, 2025, has, inter alia, approved a proposal for further 
investment of up to USD 168,000,000 (United States Dollars One Hundred Sixty-Eight Million 
only) in Claronex Holdings Pte. Ltd., a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company. 

Upon completion of the aforesaid investment, there shall be no change in the Company’s 
shareholding percentage in Claronex Holdings Pte. Ltd., and it shall continue to remain a wholly